{0469
UNOFFICIAL CQffbarmrs

j

1 9—-12-14 15:=21:27
Coek County Recorder 5,50
Norwest Loan #; 472-1676329 "N " ll ' l 'l l' ll |~ ‘I'
This document was prepared by: \ 03160469
After recording please retumn to: 31 f;gl.lj F]%?ﬂgﬁgég .
Address: After recording, return OMAHRA, NE 68102
recording information to: i —_—
City, State, Zip AccuFile, Inc,
6221 South 90th Street
Ralston, NE 68127
FIXED RATE LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
OINE 2RIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIZINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
J7HE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement ( “Modification”), effective July 29, 1999, between TERESA A
GELIN, single, (“Borrower”) and Norwest Mortgage, Inc. (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the
Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrowe:, dated July 22, 1994, in the original principal sum of U.S.
$103,216.00, and (2} the Mortgage, Dei:d 5f Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument™),
recorded on July 27. 1994 as Document Number 94-658238 , of the Official Records of COOK Countv
IL. The Security Instrument, which was entérzd into as security for the performance of the Note,
encumbers the real and personal property describzd ir the Security Instrument (and defined in the
Security Instrument as the “Property™), located at 8630 SOUTH MAIN ST, HOMETOWN, IL 60456
the real property being described as follows:

See Attachment

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note a1 3<curity Instrument, and
the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideraion of the agreement
herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender herebvagize to modify the
terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the-colifrary contained
in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower(s) is the occupant of the Property and are one and the
same individuals(s) who executed the original instruments.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the
Security Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the
total amount of $4,698.28 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, and that as of December 1, 1999. the amount, including the amounts which have
been added to the indebtedness, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $101,691.86.

* 3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender,

Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 7.625, beginning
November 1, 1999. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of

a0
75
/”n/

/




- . UNOEFICIAL COPY*™*

U.S. $719.77 (not including escrow deposit}, beginning on December 1, 1999 and continuing
thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on
November 1, 2029 (the “Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note
and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts
in full on the Modified Maturity Date. The Borrower will make such payments at Norwest Mortgage,
Inc. or at such other place as the Lender may require.

4. If the Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify
the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which shall be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of 7.125 beginning on an effective date
stated in the notice which is at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed
to the Borrower. Unless the entire indebtedness is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the Borrower
shall pay such increased monthly payments of principal and interest, as adjusted for the increased rate
of interesi, as specified by the Lender. The Borrower acknowledges that this would constitute an
increase iri the rate of interest, compared to the rate of interest which would otherwise apply if the
Borrower had rot defaulted on this Modification.

5. [Except as otherwisc niodified herein, the Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements,
and requirements of the Wote and the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the
Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, imrounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument.

6. Nothing in this Modification shall be vuiderstood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrumieat. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrurient will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and resorded together with this Modification, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be inccporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modificanion 25-if the rider(s) were a part of this
Modification. [Check box if applicable.]

D 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

8. Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrewer. If all or any part of the propirty or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Porrower is
not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require imzasdiate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security [nstrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums secured by the Security Instrtument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

472-1676329
[To be signed by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or
Security Instrument].




-~ UNOFFICIAL COPY*™*

9- 2499 ﬁmgﬁ ﬁgzzﬁz&}
Date TERESA A GE Borrower

Date Borrower
Date Borrower
Date Borrower

[Space Beiow This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

STATE OF \.ﬁw,wl ! )
countyoF (ks )

On this, the 0?41;(' day of &(f“’f , ! ?ff) before me personally appeared

TERESA A GELIN .
known to me personally or proved to me on the basis-of satisfactory evidence to.be the person(s) whose
(name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument azid ‘acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by fus/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, ex%uted the instrument.

: Z m /
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: M‘? ) /A

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF

R4-17 BUIES_ A0 )M
4 PRINTED NAME OF NOTaRY
4721676329

B ALOL A A

AL
d DELORES VANDER v
4 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IEIEN%IS

q_My Commission Expires 12/16/09 K
A ACAY Ay Y vl

VVV VT




UNOFFICIAL COPY M’

Investor Loan No.: 860-586-0001676329
NMI Loan No.: 472-1676329

7/25/77

-Date ! NORWEST MORTGAGEANC.
-Lender

By: Marcia Johnson, Assistant Vice President

(LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

STATE QF _Minnesota

W

o 1 N\ORTG “,
SE e,

COUNTY OF = Hcionepin S OP-PO&;," «;z’,:
" A I2/G ¢ o =
EA H
. L SEAL/ §
% -7 >

oy
’h it i G \\‘
gt

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appearad Marcia Johnson of _ Norwest

Mortgage, Inc. its _ Assistant Vice Presicent.-known to me to be an officer of said

coﬁaoration, being duly authorized to commit this tansaction, DEPOSES and SWEARS on this,

the 27" dayof Q‘J{)‘/F‘ZWM ; HCH , tha{ tiie foregoing instrument was executed for

the purposes and consideration therein expressed. /
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: L// ‘7/

NOTARY PUBLIZ, STATE OF MINNESOTA

JAN 31 2000 é Q‘Zﬁ TRATS
PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

472-1676329

ey

R ]
L

1




e sk NOFEJCIAL COPY

LOT 397 IN J.E. MERRION & COMPANY'S HOMETCWN UNIT NO. 1, AS
SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3,
LYING SOUTHEASTERLY OF AND ADJOINING THE 56 FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY
OF WABASH RAILROAD, IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pareel—Number:—26=20=070-000—

TAX ID # 24-43-202-007-0000

&0 1a0




